
Monday 13 January 2025 1945

Monday 20 January 2025 1945

Monday 27 January 2025 1945

Monday 03 February 2025 1945

Monday 10 February 2025 1945

Monday 17 February 2025 No rehearsal

Monday 24 February 2025 1945

Monday 03 March 2025 1945

Monday 10 March 2025 1945

Monday 17 March 2025 1945

Monday 24 March 2025 1945

Wednesday 26 March 2025 1945

Saturday 29 March 2025 (concert day) 1400

Rehearsals restart on Monday 28 April 2025

Monday 28 April 2025 1945

Monday 05 May 2025 1945

Monday 12 May 2025 1945

Monday 19 May 2025 1945

Monday 26 May 2025 No rehearsal

Monday 02 June 2025 1945

Monday 09 June 2025 1945

Monday 16 June 2025 1945

Monday 23 June 2025 1945

Monday 30 June 2025 1945

Monday 07 July 2025 1945

Wednesday 09 July 2025 1945

Saturday 12 July 2025 (concert day) 1400

    Any rehearsals not held at Beckenham Methodist Church will be advised in advance

    All rehearsals commence at 1945 prompt unless otherwise shown
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